9.2 Financial Highlights

• Moderate operating costs as a function of revenue.

• The business will generate contribution margins of 75% on bar sales and 70% on

food sales.

• Substantial revenues can be produced from event hosting.

• Financial risks are reduced through take-away and delivery operations.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Company’s revenue is only modestly sensitive to negative changes in the economy.

Austin is the capital of Texas and it is a bastion of economic activity within the state. This

substantial population density coupled with the significant income of this market will

contribute to the economic stability of Matt’s Sports Bar in the coming years. Additionally,

the business will generate substantial contributions from the sale of American fair as well

as alcoholic beverages.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $300,000.00

Total Equity Financing $300,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $300,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $897,750 $987,525 $1,086,278 $1,194,905 $1,314,396

Cost of Revenue $243,675 $268,043 $294,847 $324,331 $356,765

Gross Margin 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86%

Gross Profit $654,075 $719,483 $791,431 $870,574 $957,631

Expenses

Payroll  $427,500 $440,325 $453,535 $467,141 $481,155

General and Administrative $17,955 $19,751 $21,726 $23,898 $26,288

Business Development $6,733 $7,406 $8,147 $8,962 $9,858

Marketing  $11,312 $12,443 $13,687 $15,056 $16,561

Insurance Costs $10,000 $10,500 $11,025 $11,576 $12,155

Professional Fees $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Facility Costs $60,000 $61,800 $63,654 $65,564 $67,531

Misc. Costs $2,262 $2,489 $2,737 $3,011 $3,312

Payroll Taxes $32,704 $33,685 $34,695 $35,736 $36,808

Total Operating Costs $575,966 $596,273 $617,475 $639,626 $662,785

EBITDA $78,109 $123,209 $173,956 $230,948 $294,846

Federal Income Tax $13,590 $24,746 $37,312 $51,436 $67,285

State Income Tax $2,718 $4,949 $7,462 $10,287 $13,457

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $23,750 $24,225 $24,710 $25,204 $25,708

Net Profit $38,051 $69,289 $104,472 $144,021 $188,397

Profit Margin 4.24% 7.02% 9.62% 12.05% 14.33%

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 27.14% 27.14% 27.14% 27.14% 27.14%

Gross Profit 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86%

Expenses

Payroll  47.62% 44.59% 41.75% 39.09% 36.61%

General and Administrative 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Business Development 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Marketing  1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

Insurance Costs 1.11% 1.06% 1.01% 0.97% 0.92%

Professional Fees 0.84% 0.80% 0.76% 0.73% 0.69%

Facility Costs 6.68% 6.26% 5.86% 5.49% 5.14%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 3.64% 3.41% 3.19% 2.99% 2.80%

Total Operating Costs 64.16% 60.38% 56.84% 53.53% 50.43%

EBITDA 8.70% 12.48% 16.01% 19.33% 22.43%

Federal Income Tax 1.51% 2.51% 3.43% 4.30% 5.12%

State Income Tax 0.30% 0.50% 0.69% 0.86% 1.02%

Interest Expense 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Depreciation Expenses 2.65% 2.45% 2.27% 2.11% 1.96%

Net Profit 4.24% 7.02% 9.62% 12.05% 14.33%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $61,801 $93,514 $129,182 $169,225 $214,105

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $61,801 $93,514 $129,182 $169,225 $214,105

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $301,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $362,801 $94,564 $130,284 $170,382 $215,320

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $190,000 $4,676 $6,459 $8,461 $10,705

Dividends $49,441 $74,811 $103,345 $135,380 $171,284

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $240,141 $80,222 $110,576 $144,651 $182,840

Net Cash Flow $122,660 $14,342 $19,708 $25,731 $32,480

Cash Balance $122,660 $137,002 $156,710 $182,441 $214,922

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $122,660 $137,002 $156,710 $182,441 $214,922

Fixed Assets and Inventory $190,000 $194,676 $201,135 $209,596 $220,301

Accumulated Depreciation ($23,750) ($47,975) ($72,685) ($97,888) ($123,596)

Total Assets $288,910 $283,703 $285,161 $294,149 $311,627

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $288,610 $283,088 $284,215 $292,856 $309,969

Total Liabilities and Equity $288,910 $283,703 $285,161 $294,149 $311,627

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $65,878 $68,201 $70,626 $73,160 $75,809

Yearly Revenue  $790,541 $818,414 $847,515 $877,918 $909,705

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%

Gross Margin 72.9% 72.9% 72.9% 72.9% 72.9%

Financials

Profit Margin 4.24% 7.02% 9.62% 12.05% 14.33%

Assets to Liabilities 963.03 461.31 301.52 227.49 187.99

Equity to Liabilities 962.03 460.31 300.52 226.49 186.99

Assets to Equity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.01

Liquidity

Acid Test 408.87 222.77 165.70 141.10 129.65

Cash to Assets 0.42 0.48 0.55 0.62 0.69

$790,541
$818,414

$847,515

$877,918

$909,705

$720,000

$740,000

$760,000

$780,000

$800,000

$820,000

$840,000

$860,000

$880,000

$900,000

$920,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Significant income generated across all revenue centers.

• The business will be able to produce substantial profits from event hosting.

• Limited competition among sports bars that operate with the same scale and scope

of Matt’s Sports Bar.

• An experienced Founder (Matthew Deutsch) who will be able to effectively launch

and expand the operations of the business.

• The operations of the business can be scaled to encompass numerous locations in

Austin.

Weaknesses